
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2764
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2015
BANNED FOOD ITEMS
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Vishwa Arogya Sansthan has imposed a ban on certain vegetarian and non- vegetarian food items in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): No such information is available either with the Department of Health and Family Welfare or the Food Safety and Standards Authority of India.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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